City of Carpinteria
July - November Application Rates; All licenses expire June 30th

Rate for ALL Businesses Not Enumerated Below --Most Common--
1 to 5 employees (Include Business Owner)
6 to 10 employees
11 to 20 employees
21 or more employees

Other Business Types:

Sale of bankrupt, assigned or damaged goods: (per day)
Storage Warehouse
Pawnbrokers
Sales or service from vehicle: (per vehicle)
Wholesale to Wholesale
Wholesale to Retail
Retail to Consumer
Peddling (per day per peddler)
Door to Door Sales
Vehicle and Equipment Rentals or Leasing
Taxicab or Rideshare Operators
+per cab/vehicle
Coin Operated Machines: (per machine, $100 minimum)
Amusement Machine
Pool Table
Merchandise Machine: One Cent
Merchandise Machine: Five Cents or More
Newspaper Machines
Phonograph or Music Machine
Stamp Machines
Skill Machines
Weighing Machines
Service Machines
Outdoor Advertising
Base Tax
Plus per sqg. foot in excess of 80: first 2 signs
Plus per sqg. foot all additional signs
Theaters and Shows
0 to 500 seats or 0-250 vehicles
501 to 1000 seats or 251- 500 vehicles
Over 1000 seats or over 500 vehicles
Open Air Theater (per day)
Live Entertainment
Entertainment Business, Class A
Entertainment Business, Class B
Entertainment Business, Class C
Public Dance (per dance, maximum $100)
Carnivals/ Circuses (per day)
Apartments, motels, hotels, multiple dwellings
Base Tax
Plus per unit
Labor Housing Facilities
Less than 201 persons
201-501 persons
501 persons and over

Application Fees:

Business License Review New In-City
Business License Review New Out of City
Home Occupation Permit Review

SB1186 - State Mandated Disability Access Fee

$25.00
$50.00
$75.00
$100.00

$100.00
$50.00
$100.00

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$10.00
$25.00
$50.00
$25.00

$4.00

$10.00
$25.00
$2.00
$10.00
$2.00
$25.00
$2.00
$10.00
$2.00
$5.00

$400.00
$0.00
$1.00

$25.00
$40.00
$75.00
$150.00

$100.00
$100.00
$600.00

$10.00
$100.00

$10.00
$1.00

$200.00
$300.00
$400.00

$70.00
$40.00
$10.00

$4.00



