

City of Carpinteria July - November Application Rates; All licenses expire June 30th

Rate for ALL Businesses Not Enumerated Below Most Common		
1 to 5 employees (Include Business Owner)	\$25.00	
6 to 10 employees	\$50.00	
11 to 20 employees	\$75.00	
21 or more employees	\$100.00	

Other Business Types:

Sale of bankrupt, assigned or damaged goods: (per day)	\$100.00
Storage Warehouse	\$50.00
Pawnbrokers	\$100.00
Sales or service from vehicle: (per vehicle)	
Wholesale to Wholesale	\$25.00
Wholesale to Retail	\$25.00
Retail to Consumer	\$25.00
Peddling (per day per peddler)	\$10.00
Door to Door Sales	\$25.00
Vehicle and Equipment Rentals or Leasing	\$50.00
Taxicab or Rideshare Operators	\$25.00
+per cab/vehicle	\$4.00
Coin Operated Machines: (per machine, \$100 minimum)	
Amusement Machine	\$10.00
Pool Table	\$25.00
Merchandise Machine: One Cent	\$2.00
Merchandise Machine: Five Cents or More	\$10.00
Newspaper Machines	\$2.00
Phonograph or Music Machine	\$25.00
Stamp Machines	\$2.00
Skill Machines	\$10.00
Weighing Machines	\$2.00
Service Machines	\$5.00
Outdoor Advertising	
Base Tax	\$400.00
Plus per sq. foot in excess of 80: first 2 signs	\$0.00
Plus per sq. foot all additional signs	\$1.00
Theaters and Shows	
0 to 500 seats or 0-250 vehicles	\$25.00
501 to 1000 seats or 251- 500 vehicles	\$40.00
Over 1000 seats or over 500 vehicles	\$75.00
Open Air Theater (per day)	\$150.00
Live Entertainment	
Entertainment Business, Class A	\$100.00
Entertainment Business, Class B	\$100.00
Entertainment Business, Class C	\$600.00
Public Dance (per dance, maximum \$100)	\$10.00
Carnivals/ Circuses (per day)	\$100.00
Apartments, motels, hotels, multiple dwellings	
Base Tax	\$10.00
Plus per unit	\$1.00
Labor Housing Facilities	_
Less than 201 persons	\$200.00
201-501 persons	\$300.00
501 persons and over	\$400.00

Application rees.		
Business License Review New In-City	\$70.00	
Business License Review New Out of City	\$40.00	
Home Occupation Permit Review	\$10.00	

SB1186 - State Mandated Disability Access Fee